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2
14:43

3130 m
39.348 

H

bet365 Scottish County Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 39.348  (20.812 9.568 4.784 2.392 1.196 596)

1
3130

ML: 11,0

76.20

Kateira
9j. b S (Kayf Tara - Raitera)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Stephen Bough & Dan Skelto

Tristan Durrell

13.12 Doncaster 3 71.7 4905 20.206 2,1 Tristan Durrell Lavida Adiva, Molto Bene
22.11 Ascot 4 68.5 3880 56.950 15,0 Tristan Durrell Wodhooh, Celtic Dino, Potters Charm
01.11 Wetherby 1 71.7 3219 17.085 3,0 Harry Skelton Golden Ace
25.01 Doncaster 2 72.6 4905 34.170 2,3 Harry Skelton Jetara, Wyenot
21.12 Ascot 5 69.9 4917 71.188 13,0 Harry Skelton Crambo, Hiddenvalley Lake, Beauport

2
ML: 4,0

73.00

Williethebuilder
7j. b W (Arcadio - Crippled Cougar)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Susan Carsberg

Toby McCain-Mitchell

10.01 Kempton 1 77.1 3219 9.506 3,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell We're Red And Blue, Courageous Strike
27.12 Kempton 1 70.8 3219 11.618 6,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Trustintimes, Wandering Ego
13.12 Doncaster 2 71.2 3336 26.015 7,5 Jack Tudor Lanesborough, Bowmore
23.11 Windsor 3 73.5 3219 10.562 34,0 Kielan Woods Hardy Du Seuil, The Hardest Geezer
31.10 Wetherby 6 76.2 3963 5.281 9,0 S Bowen Singapore Trip, Camarrate, Glen Road

3
ML: 13,0

72.10

Gibbs Island
5j. ch W (Iffraaj - Dream Book)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Raceshare - Gibbs Island

Stan Sheppard

07.12 Kelso 5 76.2 3265 10.562 7,0 Stan Sheppard Spectacularsunrise, Bel Amigo, Static
16.11 Cheltenham 11 74.4 3298 56.950 19,0 Stan Sheppard Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
11.10 Chepstow 1 75.3 3229 13.008 5,5 Stan Sheppard Torrent, Maitre En Science
03.04 Aintree 8 70.8 3410 61.897 17,0 S Bowen Murcia, Live Conti, Puturhandstogether
14.03 Cheltenham U 70.8 3382 84.405 29,0 Stan Sheppard Poniros, Lulamba, East India Dock

4
ML: 5,5

68.00

Welsh Charger
8j. b W (Westerner - Answer Ur Phone)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Jones, Spiers & Hartwell

C Gethings

20.12 Ascot 6 68.0 3161 71.188 21,0 J J Burke Wilful, Hot Fuss, Alexei
16.11 Cheltenham 4 69.4 3298 56.950 29,0 C Gethings Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
10.05 Haydock 14 73.0 3149 45.560 17,0 David Noonan Our Champ, Helnwein, Goblet Of Fire
12.04 Ayr 5 68.9 3219 56.270 23,0 David Noonan Cracking Rhapsody, Kabral Du Mathan, Oo
01.02 Musselburgh 1 72.1 3131 15.609 15,0 David Noonan Afadil, All The Glory

5
ML: 11,0

67.10

Wise Eagle
9j. ch W (Free Eagle - Best Be Careful)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: The Seahouses Syndicate

Joshua Thompson

16.01 Newcastle 7 62.6 3270 23.193 34,0 Billy Garritty Duke Of Oxford, Ribble Vibe, Brasil Power
01.01 Musselburgh 6 76.2 3979 15.609 3,5 Ryan Mania Fasol, Smokeringinthedark, Moonbow
12.12 Southwell 7 64.0 3312 13.190 13,0 Billy Garritty Blazeon Five, Alrazeen, Sax Appeal
20.08 York 12 62.6 3270 51.540 34,0 Warren Fentiman Santorini Star, Artisan Dancer, Almuhit
19.04 Musselburgh 4 60.8 2813 51.540 8,0 D Tudhope Kihavah, Aimeric, Loughville

6
ML: 15,0

66.70

Saligo Bay
8j. b W (New Bay - Glorification)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Lpd Demolition Ltd

Jonathan England

16.01 Windsor 11 68.5 3219 57.233 26,0 Craig Nichol Hot Fuss, Wilful, Live Conti
20.12 Haydock 1 70.8 3149 7.922 6,0 R P McLernon King Ulanda, Ip Up
15.11 Wetherby 1 68.0 3219 5.281 4,3 R P McLernon Marche D'aligre, Hara Kiri
01.11 Wetherby 1 66.2 3219 9.242 3,0 Jonathan England Half A Chance, Max Of Stars
15.10 Wetherby 3 71.2 3219 5.281 2,6 Jonathan England Max Of Stars, Paddys Policy

7
ML: 4,5

64.40

Afadil
7j. b W (Camelot - Afsheen)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: P J Vogt

Freddie Keighley

01.01 Musselburgh 4 74.4 3131 10.562 2,7 Olive Nicholls Star Of Guiting, Chase A Fortune, Ravenscr
06.12 Sandown 3 64.9 3215 26.015 8,0 H Cobden Go Dante, Knickerbockerglory
01.11 Ascot 7 69.4 3161 32.676 26,0 Freddie Gingell Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
20.04 Plumpton U 64.4 3196 39.022 15,0 Freddie Gingell Absurde, Daddy Long Legs, Our Champ
04.04 Aintree 12 65.8 3313 25.720 6,5 Freddie Gingell She's A Saint, Slugger, Celtic Dino

8
ML: 15,0

64.40

City Of Diamonds
6j. b W (Diamond Boy - Honey Rosie)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Brian Hughes

01.01 Musselburgh 6 73.5 3131 10.562 4,5 B S Hughes Star Of Guiting, Chase A Fortune, Ravenscr
28.11 Musselburgh 1 76.2 3131 5.281 7,0 B S Hughes Star Of Guiting, Gemini Man
08.09 Perth 2 73.0 3262 4.225 8,5 B S Hughes Chortal, Captain Cool
13.07 Stratford 1 71.7 3283 4.357 9,5 Theo Gillard Whatyouwaitingfor, Diamond Ambition
14.06 Uttoxeter 5 71.2 3171 4.193 9,5 B S Hughes Trustintimes, Hope Rising, Flawless Clarity

9
ML: 13,0

64.40

Static
5j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Electrostatique)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Charlie Maggs

07.12 Kelso 3 67.1 3265 10.562 8,0 B S Hughes Spectacularsunrise, Bel Amigo
22.11 Huntingdon 3 75.3 3174 4.753 9,0 Charlie Maggs Mr Mcloughlan, Good To Be Alive
11.10 Chepstow U 69.9 3229 13.008 7,0 Charlie Maggs Gibbs Island, Torrent, Maitre En Science
11.04 Ayr 11 70.8 3219 9.506 8,5 Charlie Maggs Wilful, Kingston James, Maghlaak
11.03 Cheltenham 7 68.9 3298 45.016 51,0 Charlie Maggs Puturhandstogether, Robbies Rock, Liam S

10
ML: 11,0

64.40

Star Of Guiting
5j. br W (Vadamos - Innisfree Dawn)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Racing On Together Club

Sean Quinlan

01.01 Musselburgh 1 69.9 3131 10.562 8,5 Craig Nichol Chase A Fortune, Ravenscraig Castle
28.11 Musselburgh 2 75.3 3131 5.281 26,0 Craig Nichol City Of Diamonds, Gemini Man
25.10 Kelso U 74.8 3265 4.753 23,0 Craig Nichol Magnolia, Heart Above, Two Auld Pals
11.05 Ludlow 3 76.2 3172 4.753 8,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Zucayan, Wasthatok
30.03 Ascot 4 68.9 3157 20.812 9,5 Jamie Brace Benvoy, Galactic Charm, Torrent

Ergebnis: Quoten:


